P
M e . ..
Pacific Maritime Association

2024/2025 Assessment Rates

Payroll Hour Rates
Effective 08:00 a.m. June 29, 2024

Fund Description

Longshore and Clerk

Benefits

L/S & Clerk 401(k)
Walking Boss 401(k)

PMA Cargo Dues
Supplemental Cargo Dues

(PMA Member Stevedoring Only)

Total

Payroll Services*
Electronic Input
Time Sheet Input

Walking Boss and Steady Walking Boss
Foreman & Foreman

$34.47 $34.47 $40.94
0.80 = -
- 3.30 3.92
0.96 0.96 1.14
0.17 0.17 0.20
$36.40 $38.90 $46.20
$0.14 $0.14 $0.14
$0.42 $0.42 $0.42

Offshore and Intercoastal Tonnage Rates

Effective July 1, 2024

Fund Description

LA/LB
RUs

(0):1,¢
RUs

Bulk
Cargo

Benefits

CFS Program

Marine Clerk Work
Opportunity

LA/OAK Crane Board Make
Whole

PMA Cargo Dues
Supplemental Cargo Dues
Total

TEUs
$32.31

0.04
0.69

0.32

5.56
0.99

$39.91

TEUs
$32.31

0.04
0.69

5.56
0.99
$39.59

Other General
Ports Carao
TEUs 9
$32.31 $1.901
0.04 -
0.69 -
5.56 0.327
0.99 0.058
$39.59 $2.286

Coastwise & Inbound from British Columbia**

Effective July 1, 2024

Fund Description

LA/LB
RUs

(0):.4
RUs

(0]/,1:74

Logs & Autos &

Lumber Trucks
$1.901 $0.154
0.327 0.327
0.058 0.058
$2.286 $0.539

Logs &
Lumber

Autos &
Trucks

$0.038

0.007
0.001
$0.046

1=17]] ¢

Benefits

CFS Program

Marine Clerk Work
Opportunity

LA/OAK Crane Board Make
Whole

PMA Cargo Dues
Supplemental Cargo Dues

Total
*No change in rate from FY24

**Inbound from B.C. applicable to General Cargo and Lumber & Logs loaded in B.C.

TEUs
$22.81
0.03

0.49

0.22

5.56
0.99
$30.10

TEUs
$22.81

0.03
0.49

5.56
0.99
$29.88

General
Ports

TEUSs e
$22.81 $0.784
0.03 -
0.49 -
5.56 0.327
0.99 0.058
$29.88 $1.169

$0.784

0.327
0.058
$1.169

$0.063

0.327
0.058
$0.448

Cargo
$0.016

0.007
0.001
$0.024



